Savitribai Phule Pune University **Pune District Zonal Sports Committee** C/O. Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Waghire College of Arts, Science & Commerce 859 Otur, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 412 409. **Inter-Zonal Participation Certificate** 2023-24 Awarded to Mr. / Miss. Gandekar Pratiksha of <u>Hukatma Rajguru</u> College Rajgurunagar for representing Pune District Zonal Sports Committee in the Inter-Zonal_ Appletics (M/W) tournament of Savitribai Phule Pune University held at _____ S. P. P. U during the academic year 2023-24. Verified & Sign. Dr. Umeshraj P. Paneru Prin. Dr. Abhay J. Khandagle Secretary President Pune District Zonal Sports Committee Pune District Zonal Sports Committee